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You Will Need • Vous aurez besoin • Necesitará



Cleanup • Nettoyage • Limpieza Latex materials only • Produits du latex seulement • Materiales de látex solamente • Follow these steps if you used latex materials and if you have a garden hose available. See instruction manual for oil-based material cleanup. • Suivez ces étapes si vous utilisez des produits contenant du latex et si vous disposez d’un boyau d’arrosage. Lire le guide d’utilisation pour obtener les directives de nettoyage de produits à base d’huile . • Siga estos pasos si utilizó materiales de látex y si tiene una manguera de jardín disponible. Lea el manual del propietario para obtener las intrucciones de limpieza de materiales a base de aceite.
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Release pressure



Lock spray gun. Remove spray tip and clean



Relâchez la pression



Verrouillez le pistolet de pulvérisation. Retirez la buse de pulvérisation et nettoyer



Place suction set into waste container. Rinse suction set. Empty waste container



Aliviar la presión



Bloquee la pistola rociadora. Retire la punta de pulverización o limpie



Coloque el juego de succión en un contenedor para desechos vacío y enjuagar. Vacíe el contenedor para desechos
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• Una fuente de agua que se pueda suministrar con una manguera de jardín • Contenedor de desechos vacío • Un recipiente con agua tibia y jabón
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PRIME



2 SPRAY
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• Une source d’eau qui peut être fournie avec un boyau d’arrosage • Un récipient à déchets vide • Un récipient avec de l’eau chaude savonneuse



• A water source that can be delivered with a garden hose • Empty waste container • A container with warm, soapy water



Return tube into waste container



Retirez le filtre. Raccordez un adaptateur de nettoyage de pompe au de boyau d’arrosage. Raccordez au tube d’aspiration



Placez le tube de retour le dans le récipient à déchets vide



Retire el filtro. Conecta una adaptador de limpieza de bomba en de manguera de jardín. Conecta en tubo de succión



Tubo de retorno en un contenedor para desechos vacío
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10 PRIME



SPRAY
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Placez le dispositif d’aspiration dans un récipient à déchets vide et rincez. Videz le récipient à déchets



Remove filter. Attach pump cleaning adapter to garden hose. Attach to suction tube



SPRAY



PRIME



Start the engine. Turn the water supply on. Leave running for a few minutes Démarrez le moteur. Ouvrez l’alimentation en eau du boyau d’arrosage. Laissez la pompe marcher pendant quelques minutes



Point the spray gun to the side of a waste container



While pulling the spray lever, turn the PRIME/SPRAY knob to SPRAY



Continue pulling spray lever until fluid is coming out clear



Release pressure



Pointez le pistolet de pulvérisation vers le côté d’un récipient à déchets vide



Tout en appuyant sur la levier de pulvérisation, tournez le bouton prime/spray à SPRAY



Continuez d’appuyer sur la levier de pulvérisation jusqu’à ce que le liquide qui s’écoule devienne clair



Relâchez la pression



Arranque el motor. Abra el suministro de agua. Deje funcionar la bomba durante algunos minutos



Apunte la pistola pulverizadora hacia el costado de un contenedor de desechos



Mientras aprieta el palanca de la pulverización, gire la perilla PRIME/ SPRAY a la posición SPRAY



Siga apretando el palanca de la pulverización hasta que el fluido que sale esté limpio



Aliviar la presión



Quick Start Guide •
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Guide de démarrage



PowrLiner 850



Guía rápida para comenzar



Start Here • Commencez ici • Comience Aquí



What’s in the Box? • Contenu de la boîte • Contenido de la Caja



At a Glance • Coup d’oeil • Resumen • This guide is intended for a quick reference only. See the owner’s manual included with your sprayer for complete instructions and safety precautions.



Throttle / gun cable Étrangleur/câble de pistolet Cable del acelerador/pistola Spray lever Levier de pulvérisation Palanca de la pulverización







Spray hose Flexible de pulvérisation Manguera de pulverización Siphon tube Tube-siphon Tubo de sifón Return hose Tuyau de retour Tubo de retorno



Handle adjustment knob Bouton de réglage de la poignée Perilla de ajuste de la manilla



• Ce guide est seulement conçu comme référence rapide. Consultez le manuel du propriétaire inclus avec votre vaporisateur pour connaître les directives complètes et les mesures de sécurité.







DirectLink™ Pressure control Régulation de la pression de DirectLink™ Control de presión de DirectLink™



• Está guía está diseñada sólo como una referencia rápida. Consulte el manual del propietario que se incluye con el pulverizador para conocer las instrucciones y las precauciones de seguridad completas.



Starting the engine •



Démarrez le moteur Arranque del motor



1



2



(a)



(b)



Engine Moteur Motor



Outlet fitting Raccord de flexible Conexión de salida



Shutoff Switch Commutateur d’arrêt Interruptor de corte



AutoOiler™ button Bouton de AutoOiler™ Botón de AutoOiler™



Prime/Spray knob Soupape de Prime/spray Válvula PRIME/SPRAY



Sureflo™ Valve Soupape de Sureflo™ Válvula de Sureflo™



Make sure gas tank is full. Move choke lever (a) to up position



Push rubber prime button (b) 7-10 times



Assurez-vous que le réservoir d’essence est plein. Déplacez le levier du volet d’air (a) à la position du haut



Enfoncez le bouton d’amorçage en caoutchouc (b) de sept à dix fois



Asegúrese de que el tanque de combustible esté lleno. Mueva la palanca de estrangulación (a) a la posición elevada



Presione el botón de cebado de goma (b) 7 a 10 veces



3 (c)



4 (d)



Gun riser Tuyau élévateur du pistolet Montante ascendente de la pistola Gun support bar Barre du support à pistolet Barra de soporte de la pistola Airless spray gun Pistolet de pulvérisation Pistola pulverizadora
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Pull the starter rope (c) rapidly and firmly



Move choke lever (d) to down position



Tirez la corde de démarrage (c) rapidement et fermement



Déplacez le levier du volet d’air (d) à la position du bas



Jale rápida y firmemente la soga de arranque (c)



Mueva la palanca de estrangulación (d) a la posición inferior 0811



• Form No. 0293762A



WARNING - To reduce the risk of skin injection: • Do not aim the gun at, or spray any person or animal. • Keep hands and other body parts away from the discharge. For example, do not try to stop leaks with any part of the body. • Always use the nozzle tip guard. Do not spray without the nozzle tip guard in place. • Always engage the trigger lock when not spraying. Verify the trigger lock is functioning properly. ARNING - To reduce the risk of fire or explosion: W • Do not spray flammable or combustible materials near an open flame, pilot lights or sources of ignition such as hot objects, cigarettes, motors, electrical equipment and electrical appliances.



DVERTENCIA – Para reducir el riesgo de incendio o explosión: A • No pulverice materiales inflamables ni combustibles cerca de llamas desnudas, pilotos o fuentes de ignición como objetos calientes, cigarrillos, motores, equipos eléctricos o electrodomésticos.



AVERTISSEMENT – Pour réduire le risque d’incendie ou d’explosion : • Ne pulvérisez pas de matières inflammables ou combustibles près d’une flamme nue, de voyants lumineux ou de sources d’ignition telles que des objets chauds, cigarettes, moteurs, matériel et appareils électriques.



¡Lea el manual del propietario para obtener las instrucciones completas!



Lire le guide d’utilisation pour obtener les directives complètes!



See instruction manual for complete warnings!



Assembly • Assemblage • Ensamblaje



You Will Need • Vous aurez besoin • Necesitará



Read owner’s manual for complete instructions and warnings. Lire le guide d’utilisation pour obtener les directives complètes et les consignes de sécurité. Lea el manual del propietario para obtener las instrucciones completas y la información de seguridad.
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ADVERTENCIA – Para reducir el riesgo de daños en la piel: • No apunte con la pistola ni pulverice sobre ninguna persona ni animal. • Mantenga las manos y el resto del cuerpo lejos de la descarga. Por ejemplo, no trate de detener fugas con ninguna parte de su cuerpo. • Utilice siempre el protector de la boquilla. No pulverice sin el protector en su sitio. • Ponga siempre el seguro del gatillo cuando no esté pulverizando. Verifique que el seguro del gatillo funciona correctamente.



AVERTISSEMENT – Pour réduire le risque de pénétration dans la peau : • Ne dirigez pas le pistolet sur et ne pulvérisez pas les personnes ou les animaux. • N’approchez pas les mains ni d’autres parties du corps de la sortie du produit. Par exemple, ne tentez pas d’arrêter une fuite avec une partie du corps. • Utilisez toujours le protège-embout de la buse. Ne pulvérisez pas sans que le protège-embout de la buse ne soit installé. • Verrouillez toujours la détente quand vous ne pulvérisez pas. Vérifiez que le verrou de la détente fonctionne correctement.



• Two (2) adjustable wrenches • Piston Lube™ • Flat blade screwdriver • Deux (2) clés à molette • Piston Lube™ • Tournevis à tête plate •D os (2) llaves ajustables • Piston Lube™ • Destornilladador de punta plana
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Attach the handle to the cart



Attach hose to pump and spray gun



Attach suction set



Lubricate pump



Position spray gun (see manual)



Fixer la poignée au chariot



Connectez le flexible à pompe et pistolet



Connectez le dispositif d’aspiration



Lubrifier la pompe



Mettre en place le pistolet pulvérisateur (lire le guide d’utilisation)



Acople la manilla al carro



Conecte la manguera a la bomba y pistola



Conecte le conjunto de succión



Lubrique la bomba



Ubique la pistola pulverizadora (lea el manual del propietario)



Preparing to Spray • Préparation préalable à la pulvérisation • Preparación para rociar Load material • Remplissez de peinture • Cargue el material
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(a)



PRIME



SPRAY



(b)



Press Sureflo™ valve



Unclip tubes. Place suction tube into material container (a). Place return tube into waste container (b)



Start engine. Turn knob to PRIME position. Set pressure to maximum (+)



Steady flow through the return tube for 5 seconds. Shut engine off



Appuyez de soupape de Sureflo™



Dégrafez les tubes. Placez le tube d’aspiration dans le récipient de matière liquide (a). Placez le tube de retour dans le récipient à déchets vide (b)



Démarrez le moteur. Tournez le bouton à la position PRIME. Réglez la pression au maximum (+)



Laissez couler un flot constant par le tuyau de retour pendant 5 secondes. Arrêtez le moteur



Apriete de válvula de Sureflo™



Desenganche el tubos. Coloque el tubo de succión en el recipiente de material (a). Coloque el tubo de retorno en el contenedor de desechos (b)



Arranque el motor. Gire la perilla a PRIME. Ajuste la presión al máximo (+)



Mantenga el flujo a través del tubo de retorno por 5 segundos. Apague el motor



6



7



5



8



SPRAY



PRIME



Move return tube into material container. Clip suction tube and return tube together. Start the engine



Point spray gun at separate waste container. Squeeze and hold spray lever for steps 6-7



Turn prime/spray knob to SPRAY position. Continue to squeeze spray lever until material is flowing freely through spray gun.



Release spray lever and lock spray gun. Turn prime/spray knob to PRIME position



Placez le tube de retour dans le récipient de matière liquide. Agrafez ensemble de nouveau le tube d’aspiration et le tube de retour. Démarrez le moteur



Pointez le pistolet de pulvérisation vers lun bac à déchets à l’écart. Appuyez sur la levier de pulvérisation et maintenez-la dans cette position pour les étapes 6 à 7



Tourner le bouton de prime/spray à la position SPRAY. Continuez d’appuyer sur la levier de pulvérisation jusqu’à ce que la peinture circule librement à travers le pistolet de pulvérisation



Relâchez la levier de pulvérisation et verrouillez le pistolet de pulvérisation. Tourner le bouton de prime/spray à la position PRIME.



Mueva el tubo de retorno en el recipiente de material. Enganche el tubo de succión junto al tubo de retorno. Arranque el motor



Apunte la pistola rociadora hacia un contenedor de desechos separado. Apriete y sostenga el palanca de la pulverización y pase a los pasos 6 a 7



Gire la perilla de prime/spray a SPRAY. Continúe apretando el palanca de la pulverización hasta que el material fluya sin inconvenientes en la pistola rociadora



Suelte el palanca de la pulverización y bloquee la pistola rociadora. Gire la perilla de prime/spray a PRIME
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SPRAY



PRIME Thread the spray tip guard assembly onto the gun. Tighten by hand



Rotate spray tip forward to spray position. Unlock the spray gun trigger



Turn prime/spray knob to SPRAY position



Point the spray gun at a piece of scrap material/ cardboard. Pull the spray lever and practice spraying



Vissez le déflecteur de pulvérisation sur le pistolet. Serrez-le à la main



Tournez la buse de pulvérisation vers l’avant jusqu’à de position de pulvérisation. Déverrouillez le pistolet de pulvérisation



Tourner le bouton de prime/spray à la position SPRAY.



Pointez le pistolet de pulvérisation vers les matériaux/ cartons mis au rebut. Appuyez sur la levier de pulvérisation et commencez la pulvérisation



Bloquee la pistola rociadora. Coloque la protección de la boquilla rociadora en la pistola. Apriete manualmente



Gire la boquilla de pulverización hacia de las posicion de pulverizar. Desbloquee la pistola rociadora



Gire la perilla de prime/spray a SPRAY



Apunte la pistola rociadora hacia el material de desecho o cartón. Tire del palanca de la pulverización y practique la pulverización
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QUICK START GUIDE GUIDE RAPIDE 

15 janv. 2010 - Réservoir à café en grains avec couvercle ... Logement pour le café prémoulu. Service door. Porte de service ..... Flashing red light. Machine in ...
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QUICK START GUIDE GUIDE RAPIDE 

15 janv. 2010 - Brew group. Groupe de distribution. Used grounds drawer. Bac à marc. Liquid recovery tray. Tiroir de récupération des eaux usées ...
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Quick Start Guide Guide de démarrage rapide 

DTS, the Symbol, & DTS and the Symbol together are registered trademarks .... Zappiti Stand-Alone: Add, edit or delete movie covers directly on your Zappiti via ...
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Quick Start Guide Guide de démarrage rapide 

For the best performance, we advise you to use the LAN connection (wired Ethernet). ... extend capabilities and features, visit the Zappiti website at: ..... The sofware development & enginering, design and support teams are located in France. ... us
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quick start guide - DOCUMENTOP.COM 

de encendido y puesta en libertad. IT. Per accendere il Pillâ„¢, premere e rilasciare il pulsante di alimentazione. DE Um Ihre Pillâ„¢ einzuschalten, drÃ¼cken und loslassen Netzschalter. NL Om uw Pillâ„¢ aan te zetten, drukt u op en laat uit-knop. EN
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Quick Start Guide 

ordinateur de maniÃ¨re Ã  garantir que la batterie se charge complÃ¨tement. Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation et maintenez-le enfoncÃ© jusqu'Ã  ce que le.
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Quick Start Guide 

Built-in microphone. Power indicator. Charge indicator. Disc drive indicator. NFC embedded touch pad. Press the bottom left of the touch pad to click. C (Bottom).
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Quick Start Guide - Compex 

E Appuyer sur le bouton +/- du canal 4 pour valider la sélection et commencer la séance de stimulation. N.B. : Après la sélection d'un programme il se peut ...
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Quick Start Guide - Bushnell 

Open the battery cover on the back of the Backtrack (slide it down as shown by the arrow, then lift it straight up), insert two aaa batteries (alkaline or lithium), and replace the cover. change batteries when low power is shown by the battery indica










 


[image: alt]





Quick Start Guide 

Aug 23, 2007 - Type â€œadminâ€� in the User Name field. Leave the password field blank, and press Enter. The XAdmin welcome page appears. XAdmin Main ...
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Quick Start Guide - Sony 

Connect to the Internet to automatically activate Windows. Wired connection. Connect your computer and router with a. LAN cable. Wi-FiÂ® (Wireless LAN) connection. 1 Open the charms by pointing to the top right corner of the screen, then move the poi
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Quick Start Guide Guide de démarrage rapide 

PREV: Go to the previous chapter. 10. PLAY/PAUSE: Start/Pause playback. 11. NEXT: Go to the next chapter. 12. ZAPPITI: Zappiti Media Center shortcut. 13.
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Quick Start Guide - ClarityTel 

Proceeding to next step, next selection, etc. Example: Setting the phone language. â€¢ NÃ¤chster Schritt, nÃ¤chste Auswahl etc. Beispiel: Ã„ndern der Telefonsprache.
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Quick Start Guide 

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules and with ICES-003, Issue 4 of Industry Canada. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and. (2) This device must accept any interfere
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quick start guide - UserManual.wiki 

CÃ¢ble de recharge. Cable de recarga ... AC adapter not included. FR Une charge ... Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are.
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Quick Start Guide - Back 

6 avr. 2016 - void the user's authority to operate this equipment. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two ...
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Quick Start Guide - EZVIZ 

Cuando se agote la baterÃa, el T10 enviarÃ¡ una seÃ±al de baterÃa baja a la central de alarmas por .... Dans l'application EZVIZ, le dÃ©tecteur est hors ligne. ..... var tikt traucÄ“ta. Ja vÄ“laties izmantot T10 lielÄ�kas platÄ«bas telpÄ�s, jÅ«s va
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Quick Start Guide 

been designed to connect specifically to iPod,. iPhone, or iPad, respectively, and has been certifi ed by the developer to meet Apple performance standards. Apple is not responsible for the operation of this device or its compliance with safety and r
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WE65ac Quick Start Guide 

Enter the Wireless Key for the network you selected and then click .... Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is.
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Quick Start Dryer Guide 

Pour les programmes manuels, le compte à rebours de la durée commence au début du programme. DÉPANNAGE – LONGUES DURÉES DE SÉCHAGE, ...










 


[image: alt]





quick start guide 

Live Screen Displays. The Live screen displays in 2 views - Quad View or Full View. Quad View displays the images in 4 quadrants (only display camera that is ON). Tap a quadrant to display single camera view / full view. Tap on that image again to re
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Quick Start Guide 

16 juil. 2016 - Launch the app and register an EZVIZ account. - Add DVR to your account by scanning the QR code of the device appears on the display after ...
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Quick Start Guide 

coton, serviettes, jeans. Normal. Medium (moyenne). Velours cÃ´telÃ©, vÃªtements de travail. Casual (tout-aller). Low (basse). VÃªtements de travail tout-aller,.
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Quick Start Guide - UserManual.wiki 

otherwise the hands go back to display time. Change the time of your alarm clock in the Health Mate application if needed. FR ActivitÃ© s'accompagne de deux ...
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